
PARLIAMENTARY REPRESENTATION 577 

-Bepresentatlon In the House of Commons according to the Districts of the 
Bepresentatlon Act, 1914—concluded. 

Provinces and Districts. 

Manitoba—concluded. 

Selkirk 
Souris 
Springfield 
Winnipeg Centre 
Winnipeg North 
Winnipeg South 

Saskatchewan. 

Assiniboia 
Battleford 
Battleford North. 
Humboldt 
Kindersley 
Last Mountain 
Maple Creek 
McKenzie 
Moosejaw 
Prince Albert 
Qu'Appelle 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Saltcoats.... • 
Swift Current 
Weyburn 

Popu­ Repre­
lation, senta­
1911. tion. 

32,650 1 
27,133 1 
37,527 1 
58,903 1 
45,682 1 
35,525 1 

492,433 16 

31,975 
21,753 
24,017 
37,126 
21,937 
32,464 
19,869 
36,921 
31,552 
36,162 
30,470 
44,441 
31,539 
32,332 
28,793 
31,081 

Provinces and Districts. 

Alberta. 

Battle River 
Bow River 
Calgary E 
Calgary W 
Edmonton E 
Edmonton W 
Lethbridge 
Macleod 
Medicine Hat 
Red Deer 
Strathcona 
Victoria 

British Columbia 
Burrard 
Cariboo 
Comox-Alberni 
Fraser Valley 
Kootenay E 
Kootenay W 
Nanaimo 
Skeena .. 
Vancouver Centre 
Vancouver South 
Victoria City 
Westminster, New.. . . 
Yale 

Yukon Territory. 

Popu­
lation, 
1911. 

374,663 

,140 
044 
172 
211 
188 

,956 
,552 
685 
,481 
,815 
,501 
918 

392,489 

48,493 

,777 
,848 
399 
,373 
,822 
,486 
104 
446 
,660 
,098 
,066 

8,512 

Repre­
senta­
tion. 

12 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

13 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2.—Governors-General of Canada, 1887-1919. 

* 
Name. 

Date 
of 

appointment. 

Date of 
assumption 

of office. 

Viscount Monck, G.C.M.G 
Lord Lisgar, G.C.M.G. (Sir John Young) 

June 1, 1867 
Dec. 29, 1868 
May 22, 1872 
Oct. 5, 1878 
Aug. 18, 1883 
May 1, 1888 
May 22, 1893 
July 30, 1898 
Sept.26, 1904 
Mar.21, 1911 
Aug. 19, 1916 

July 1, 1867 
Feb. 2, 1869 

The Earl of Dufferin, K.P., K.C.B., G.C.M.G.. 
The Marquis of Lome, K.T., G.C.M.G 
The Marquis of Lansdowne, G.C.M.G 

June 1, 1867 
Dec. 29, 1868 
May 22, 1872 
Oct. 5, 1878 
Aug. 18, 1883 
May 1, 1888 
May 22, 1893 
July 30, 1898 
Sept.26, 1904 
Mar.21, 1911 
Aug. 19, 1916 

June 25, 1872 
Nov.25, 1878 
Oct. 23, 1883 

Lord Stanley of Preston, G.C.B 
The Earl of Aberdeen, K.T., G.C.M.G 
The Earl of Minto, G.C.M.G 
The Earl Grey, G.C.M.G 

June 1, 1867 
Dec. 29, 1868 
May 22, 1872 
Oct. 5, 1878 
Aug. 18, 1883 
May 1, 1888 
May 22, 1893 
July 30, 1898 
Sept.26, 1904 
Mar.21, 1911 
Aug. 19, 1916 

June 11, 1888 
Sept.18, 1893 
Nov.12, 1898 
Dec. 10, 1904 

Field-Marshal H.R.H. the Duke of Connaught, 
The Duke of Devonshire, K.G., G.C.M.G., G.C 

K.G. . . 

June 1, 1867 
Dec. 29, 1868 
May 22, 1872 
Oct. 5, 1878 
Aug. 18, 1883 
May 1, 1888 
May 22, 1893 
July 30, 1898 
Sept.26, 1904 
Mar.21, 1911 
Aug. 19, 1916 

Oct. 13, 1911 Field-Marshal H.R.H. the Duke of Connaught, 
The Duke of Devonshire, K.G., G.C.M.G., G.C .V.O... 

June 1, 1867 
Dec. 29, 1868 
May 22, 1872 
Oct. 5, 1878 
Aug. 18, 1883 
May 1, 1888 
May 22, 1893 
July 30, 1898 
Sept.26, 1904 
Mar.21, 1911 
Aug. 19, 1916 Nov.ll , 1916 
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